Alaska Ironworkers Trust Funds

375 W. 36th Avenue, Suite 200 • P.O. Box 93870 • Anchorage, Alaska 99509-3870 Phone (907) 561-5119 or (800) 325-6532 • Fax (907) 561-4802 • Website www.akironworkerstrust.com

> Administered by Labor Trust Services, Inc.

November 4, 2015

To: All Reciprocal Trusts Alaska Ironworkers Pension Trust

Re: Money-Follows-Man Reciprocity of Pension Contributions for Travelers

The Board of Trustees approved the following plan change, effective with hours worked January 1, 2016 and after:

The Alaska Ironworkers Trust has terminated its Money-Follows-Man Reciprocal Agreement. All contributions remitted to this Plan by a contributing employer will remain in the Alaska Ironworkers Pension Trust and the Trust will not accept contributions from any Reciprocal Pension Trust.

If you have any questions, please contact Karen Bayne at the Trust Administration Office at (800) 325-6532, Extension 3310.

Board of Trustees Alaska Ironworkers Pension Trust

DW/KB:adg opeiu#8 F47-04 - Mailing - 2015 - 11.04 - Money-Follows-Man Letter.docx